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9
16:30

1000 m
120.000 

NEXT TURFFONTEIN RACEMEETING SUNDAY 12 JUNE PINNACLE STAKES
Rennpreis: 120.000  (75.000 24.000 12.000 6.000 3.000)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 12
ML: 8,0

60.00

Bold Ransom
6j. b W (Bold Silvano - Wiqaaya)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz, J F & L M

Gavin Lerena

30.04 Turffontein 7 1000 41,0 L Mxothwa Master Archie, Big Burn, True To Life
13.03 Greyville 7 1200 6,5 W Kennedy Socrates, Tempting Fate, Coin Spinner
17.02 Vaal 3 1200 5,5 W Kennedy Mr Flood, Vaseem, Bold Ransom
08.02 Turffontein 10 1000 21,0 R Fourie Gallic Princess, Winter Stories, Sweet Futur
28.12 Turffontein 5 1000 17,6 M Khan Anna Capri, Gallic Princess, Bard Of Avon

2
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

60.00

Invidia
6j. b W (Twice Over - Zili)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: M J A Ferreira

Keagan De Melo

05.03 Turffontein 9 1400 13,5 R Munger Al Muthana, Freed From Desire, Mk's Pride
08.02 Turffontein 1 1400 9,3 R Munger Chimichuri Run, , Vars Vicky
06.01 Vaal 2 1000 8,1 R Munger Bartholdi, Invidia, Mufasa
28.12 Turffontein 7 1000 9,5 C Habib Anna Capri, Gallic Princess, Bard Of Avon
09.12 Turffontein 3 1000 41,0 R Munger Hello Winter Hello, True To Life, Invidia

3
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

58.00

Vaseem
6j. b W (Vercingetorix - Giant's Bounty)

Trainer: R R Magner
Besitzer: A J Van Bassen & Ms T Van 

Brian Nyawo

12.03 Turffontein 13 1160 15,0 M Yeni Smorgasbord, Warrior's Rest, Under Your S
17.02 Vaal 2 1200 4,5 R Danielson Mr Flood, Vaseem, Bold Ransom
15.01 Turffontein 2 1100 8,1 M Yeni Sweet Future, Vaseem, Battle Force
30.11 Turffontein 10 1160 17,6 D De Gouveia Alesian Chief, Bartholdi, Cartel Captain
19.10 Vaal 1 1200 3,8 M Yeni Vaseem, Riverstown, Ikigai

4
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.00

Bard Of Avon
4j. ch W (Var - Shakespeare's Ros)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: Messrs A Reynolds, P Boonz

Ryan Munger

30.04 Turffontein 6 1400 8,0 R Munger Prince Of Fire, Willow Express, Super Silva
07.04 Vaal 5 1000 2,0 A Domeyer Ecstatic Green, Lucy English, Captain Moris
28.12 Turffontein 3 1000 4,0 R Munger Anna Capri, Gallic Princess, Bard Of Avon
09.12 Turffontein 1 1000 1,4 A Domeyer Bard Of Avon, Ultra Quick, Abalus
25.11 Vaal 3 1200 3,2 C Habib Captain Lannister, Quantum King, Bard Of 

5
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

58.00

Captain Oupie
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Pippi)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: Messrs L G Adams & A Reyn

S'manga Khumalo

10.05 Vaal 7 1200 9,0 R Munger Vars Vicky, Bartholdi, Mardi Gras
02.04 Turffontein 6 1000 7,0 R Munger True To Life, Godswood, Winter Stories
12.03 Turffontein 5 1160 17,6 R Munger Smorgasbord, Warrior's Rest, Under Your S
15.02 Vac 1 1000 13,5 C Habib Captain Oupie, Gallic Chief, Godswood
11.01 Vac 5 1000 4,5 R Munger Kings Road, Godswood, Epic Dream

6
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

57.50

Anna Capri
5j. gr S (Var - Zemfira)

Trainer: D Nieuwenhuizen
Besitzer: Z Kirsten

Calvin Habib

30.04 Turffontein 9 1000 26,0 J P V'd Merwe Master Archie, Big Burn, True To Life
12.03 Turffontein 9 1160 21,0 C Maujean Smorgasbord, Warrior's Rest, Under Your S
08.02 Turffontein 4 1000 9,3 S Khumalo Gallic Princess, Winter Stories, Sweet Futur
28.12 Turffontein 1 1000 21,0 G Lerena Anna Capri, Gallic Princess, Bard Of Avon
09.12 Turffontein 7 1000 7,6 K A Brewer Hello Winter Hello, True To Life, Invidia

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

56.00

Godswood
5j. b W (Willow Magic - Bluebell Wood)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: Allan F Peters & Hyperpaint S

Muzi Yeni

02.04 Turffontein 2 1000 8,0 M Yeni True To Life, Godswood, Winter Stories
15.02 Vac 3 1000 5,0 K A Brewer Captain Oupie, Gallic Chief, Godswood
11.01 Vac 2 1000 5,0 C Zackey Kings Road, Godswood, Epic Dream
04.10 Vac 1 1000 6,0 C Zackey Godswood, Alesian Chief, Rollwiththepunch
22.08 Turffontein 6 1000 8,1 P Mxoli Marengo, Grappler, Winter Watch

8
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

56.00

Kwite A Trip
5j. b W (Trippi - Kwinta)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: L C A Bouwer & Mr P A Peter

Warren Kennedy

09.04 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 5,0 G Lerena Goliath Heron, It's About Time, Spanish Boy
02.04 Turffontein 5 1000 11,0 C Maujean True To Life, Godswood, Winter Stories
08.02 Turffontein 5 1000 21,0 M Yeni Gallic Princess, Winter Stories, Sweet Futur
28.12 Turffontein 8 1000 8,5 J R Syster Anna Capri, Gallic Princess, Bard Of Avon
30.10 Turffontein 4 1000 15,0 C Habib Alesian Chief, Sheela, Mind Reader

9
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

54.00

Captain Morisco
5j. b W (Captain Of All - Rosetta Stone)

Trainer: A B Fortune
Besitzer: Messrs C A F Goncalves, A C

S Sosibo

27.04 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 17,0 R Munger Bowie, Danilo Danilovitch, Mill Queen
07.04 Vaal 3 1000 6,0 S Khumalo Ecstatic Green, Lucy English, Captain Moris
26.03 Turffontein 5 1160 7,5 R Munger Val D'Orcia, Burning Wings, Willow's Wish
15.02 Vac 4 1000 11,0 R Munger Captain Oupie, Gallic Chief, Godswood
06.01 Vaal 5 1000 15,0 C Habib Bartholdi, Invidia, Mufasa

10
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

54.00

Spanish Boy
6j. b W (Silvano - Izora)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: D Shawe

J P V'd Merwe

16.05 Grp 2 1000 4,3 W Kennedy Danilo Danilovitch, Spanish Boy, Goliath He
05.05 Turffontein Inside 2 1000 9,0 W Kennedy Twice As Splendid, Spanish Boy, Constable
27.04 Turffontein Inside 9 1200 5,5 C Zackey Bowie, Danilo Danilovitch, Mill Queen
09.04 Turffontein Inside 3 1000 8,0 R Danielson Goliath Heron, It's About Time, Spanish Boy
15.01 Turffontein 6 1160 3,2 S Khumalo Goethe, Ultra Quick, Grappler

11
Box: 4
ML: 8,0

54.00

Successful Secret
5j. b W (Judpot - Sensational Secret)

Trainer: B Webber
Besitzer: Messrs Chris Moller T/A Ten 

Nathan Klink

08.05 Turffontein 1 1000 5,0 C Habib Successful Secret, Double Magic, Phinda M
19.04 Vac 1 1000 7,0 C Habib Successful Secret, Trust The Fire, Looking 
07.12 Vaal 5 1200 11,0 N Klink Right Choice, Procrastinator, Informative
15.11 Turffontein Inside 4 1000 4,7 N Klink Princess Sabrina, Gin And Tonic, True Brit
23.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1200 26,0 N Klink Outofthedarkness, Ice Eater, Kotinos

12
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

51.50

Lucy English
4j. b S (Duke Of Marmalade - Ha Lucy)

Trainer: M N Houdalakis
Besitzer: Drakenstein Stud

Philasande Mxoli

26.04 Vac 3 1200 5,0 C Zackey Supreme Warrior, Rollwiththepunches, Lucy
07.04 Vaal 2 1000 3,2 G Pieterse Ecstatic Green, Lucy English, Captain Moris
30.11 Turffontein 10 1160 21,0 C Maujean Sound Of Warning, Big Burn, Zimbaba
06.11 Turffontein 3 1000 3,2 C Maujean Hello Winter Hello, Singforafa, Lucy English
12.10 Vac 1 1000 1,4 C Maujean Lucy English, Captain's Run, Looking Hot

Ergebnis: Quoten:


